
BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD 
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 
 
____________________________________ 
      ) 
In re:       ) 
      )   
Pio Pico Energy Center   ) Appeal Nos. PSD 12-04, PSD 12-05, 
      ) and PSD 12-06 
PSD Permit No. SD 11-01   )  
____________________________________) 
  
 
NOTICE OF FILING OF CERTIFIED INDEX TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD 
 

Notice is hereby provided of the filing of the Certified Index to the Administrative 

Record for the Prevention of Significant Deterioration permit issued to Pio Pico Energy Center, 

LLC, which is the subject of the above-captioned petitions for review. 

 
Date: January 17, 2013 Respectfully submitted, 

   
 /S/   
   
  _______________________ 

 Julie Walters 
  Office of Regional Counsel 
  EPA Region 9 (MC ORC-2) 
  75 Hawthorne St.  
  San Francisco, CA 94105 
  Telephone: (415) 972-3892 
  Facsimile: (415) 947-3570 
  Email:  Walters.Julie@epa.gov 
 

 Kristi Smith 
 Air and Radiation Law Office 
 Office of General Counsel (MC 2344-A) 
 Environmental Protection Agency  
 1200 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W. 
 Washington, DC 20460 
 Telephone:   (202) 564-3068 
 Facsimile:    (202) 564-5603 

  Email:  Smith.Kristi@epa.gov  

mailto:Walters.Julie@epa.gov
mailto:Smith.Kristi@epa.gov
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

  
I hereby certify that I caused a copy of the NOTICE OF FILING OF CERTIFIED INDEX 
TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD and CERTIFIED INDEX TO THE 
ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD to be served by electronic mail upon the persons listed below. 
 
 
 
Dated:  January 17, 2013  /S/ 
 ___________________________   
  
 Julie Walters 
 

David C. Bender 
MCGILLIVRAY WESTERBERG & 
BENDER LLC 
211 S. Paterson Street, Ste 320 
Madison, WI 53703 
608.310.3560 
608.310.3561 (fax) 
bender@mwbattorneys.com  
 
SIERRA CLUB 
Joanne Spalding 
Travis Ritchie 
85 Second Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Phone: (415) 977-5725 
Fax: (415) 977-5793 
joanne.spalding@sierraclub.org 
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org 
 
Rob Simpson 
27126 Grandview Avenue  
Hayward, CA 94542 
Email: rob@redwoodrob.com 
(510) 688-8166 
 
 

Johannes Hubert Epke  
Attorney for Helping Hand Tools  
1108 Fifth Ave. Suite 202  
San Rafael, CA 94901  
jhepke@gmail.com  
phone: (415) 717-5049  
fax: (415) 482-7575 
 
Jim Wedeking 
Attorney for Pio Pico Energy Center, LLC 
Sidley Austin LLP 
1501 K Street, N.W.  
Washington, D.C. 20005 
(202) 736-8281 
jwedeking@sidley.com 
 
Kristi Smith 
Air and Radiation Law Office 
Office of General Counsel (MC 2344-A) 
Environmental Protection Agency 
1200 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W. 
Washington, DC 20460 
Telephone:   (202) 564-3068 
Facsimile:    (202) 564-5603 
Email:  Smith.Kristi@epa.gov
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